

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO.: 2016/24

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 1006 København K

21 September 2016

## Land & Leisure A/S - Major shareholder announcement

Today Land & Leisure A/S received the attached major shareholder announcement from @Leisure Holding B.V. (via Dr. h.c. Friede Springer as the ultimate controlling owner), stating that @Leisure Holding B.V. now holds 68,834,391 A-shares (each share with a nominal value of DKK 3 and carrying one vote) and 358,304 B-shares (each share with a nominal value of DKK 3 and carrying one vote), corresponding to approximately 91.04 per cent of the total share capital and voting rights in Land & Leisure A/S

For additional information, please contact Steen Seitner, CEO and member of the board of directors in Land & Leisure A/S, on e-mail: <u>steen.seitner@dancenter.com</u>

Yours sincerely,

Land & Leisure A/S

Steen SeitnerTobias WannChief Executive OfficerChairman of the board of directors